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Academic Calendar 2020-2021
2020 Fall Semester

Fall Semester...........ccceecuveeeueennes Monday - Friday, August 17 — December 4, 2020
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st nsens Monday, August 17, 2020
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course...........ccoueu..... Friday, August 21, 2020
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ... ssnes Friday, August 21, 2020
CNISUS et ee e eeee s see e e s e eseasaeseasentas e e esesasasaseaeaseseseseasasssssensasasesaseasaessssensasassneneasaeno Friday, August 28, 2020
Labor Day holiday* (Instructional day; Offices closed®)......ccoccorvvrrcnrrcnrrrerrniennnen. Monday, September 7, 2020
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccocouvvrrrrcnrrinreersernnrnninns 5:00 p.m., Friday, October 2, 2020
Registration opens for graduate StUAENTS ... Monday, October 26, 2020
Registration opens for seniors, veterans, and honor students........c..ccccoevverrrrennecn. Tuesday, October 27, 2020
Registration Opens fOr JUNIOTS ... eseeeas Wednesday, October 28, 2020
Registration opens for SOPNOMOIES.........c..ooienneineiireeie e Thursday, October 29, 2020
Registration opens for first-year StUAENTS ... Friday, October 30, 2020
Last day to drop a fall course With @ Wi........c.cocninneeeee e Monday, November 16, 2020
CLASSES BNt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaesenesesesesenesesenenesenesesenenenenens Friday, November 20, 2020
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt es sttt s st ss s ss s ss s ssse e s nses Saturday, November 21, 2020
STUAY DAYS .ottt ssss st st ss st ssss s seses Monday - Tuesday, November 23-24, 2020
RESIAENCE NallS ClOSE ...t eees Tuesday, November 24, 2020
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 25 - 27, 2020
Final exams (ONLINE ONLY)......coccovvumrmrrrreerrerrineenes Monday — Thursday, November 30 - December 3, 2020
Makeup Day for Final exams (ONLINE ONLY) ..c.virirrinrinrineireereineieeisesesesesesesssseseees Friday, December 4, 2020
TEIMN ENAS ..ottt s bbbt Friday, December 4, 2020
StUAENT WINTEE RECESS......ceeerireeeie ittt s ssssssnnes December 5, 2020 — January 24, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....ournrcnrinriieereseseeeieeienes 12:00 p.m., Monday, December 7, 2020
7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

SESSION T oottt st ssss s st ss s ssenes Monday — Friday, August 17 — October 2, 2020
Session 1 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 1 course.........ccooenreererennenn. Friday, August 21, 2020
Last day tO drop @ SESSION T COUISE.......minrinrieeiresireise st sss st sssssassssnses Friday, August 21, 2020
CNSUS ...ttt st s sttt Friday, August 28, 2020
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cocovvrevrverrrrrnrnennn. 5:00 p.m., Monday, September 14, 2020
Last day to drop a Session 1 course With @ Wi.........cocomeneeneeonrinsenneeese e Friday, September 25, 2020
ClASSES ENT...cueoieceeee ettt sttt Friday, October 2, 2020
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ouinrinrinrieeseeeeeseie e 12:00 p.m., Monday, October 5, 2020
SESSION 2 ..ottt st st s ssssssnsssesaes Monday — Friday, October 5 — December 4, 2020
Session 2 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 2 course.........couvverrerernenn. Friday, October 9, 2020
Last day tO drop @ SESSION 2 COUISE......miminriesissirssiss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses Friday, October 9, 2020
CNSUS. ..ottt sttt s et Friday, October 16, 2020
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccocoervrrcrrrcrrinrrcnrennns 5:00 p.m., Monday, November 2, 2020
Last day to drop a Session 2 course With @ Wi.........ccorenrinrenrennenssnnineeesienes Monday, November 16, 2020
ClaSSES ENT...cueeeeeriesie sttt ettt ss s Friday, November 20, 2020
SESSION EBNAS ..ottt sttt st sttt st Friday, December 4, 2020
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....ournricnricnrierresenreeiesies 12:00 p.m., Monday, December 7, 2020

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)
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2021 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ...........cucceueerueeenncn. Monday - Friday, January 25, - May 7, 2021
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, January 25, 2021
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.................. Friday, January 29, 2021
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule........c.cccccovveivininennne. Friday, January 29, 2021
CRNSUS ...ttt sttt st Friday, February 5, 2021
President’s Day* (Instructional Day; Offices closed®)......c.ccouvmineroneinnriinniennernnnnnn. Monday, February 15, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......c.couvemrivrricnrrnnrennnenn. 11:59 p.m., Saturday, March 13, 2021
Registration opens for graduate StUdENtS ..o Monday, March 29, 2021
Registration opens for seniors, veterans, and honor students...........c..ccooccoererrinnrinnnee Tuesday, March 30, 2021
Registration Opens fOr JUNIOTS ...t ssseeses Wednesday, March 31, 2021
Registration opens for sophomores and first-year students..........c.coeeovrererecnrinnrennnenn. Thursday, April 1, 2021
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ........coouvrvrrrmrrrnrirnennensierieriresennnen. Friday, April 2, 2021
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W........ccccoevoevionrinrrersnennrnnnnn. Friday, April 23, 2021
ClASSES BNt e et ee e es et s s es e s s s esesassesseneasasssaseasasasaseasaseeseasensasaessessasasssenen Friday, April 30, 2021
FINAL @XAMS...iiiiiiiie ettt Monday - Thursday, May 3 -6, 2021
Makeup Day fOr FINAl @XaMS ...ttt ss bbb Friday, May 7, 2021
TR ENAS e ae e s s e e esesesesesesesasesseasasasasasasassesessaeasaesesesesenesesenenesenenenesenenenene Friday, May 7, 2021
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e senene Friday, May 7, 2021
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...ttt tet et et e et etesesetetese e st sseentatesssestatesssessasessneseasesssenennas Saturday, May 8, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......counrmineineineeseeeseee s 12:00 p.m., Monday, May 10, 2021
7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

SESSION T oottt Monday - Friday, January 25 — March 12, 2021
Session 1 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 1 course........ccccoveeveenecunece Friday, January 29, 2021
Last day tO drop @ SESSION T COUISE.......uummiriiniiseieeire et ssse e Friday, January 29, 2021
CBINISUS e e e eae e e e e e e e e aeseseseseaeseseseseseseseseassesesesenenesesesesesesenenenenenenenenenens Friday, February 5, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoccovevnrreonrirneenecane. 11:59 p.m., Monday, February 22, 2021
Last day to drop a Session 1 course With @ W ... ssesseseeieees Friday, March 5, 2021
CLASSES BNt e e e s e s e s e s s st s s s s st s et st as s s s s asasasasasasasasasasasaen Friday, March 12, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's Office.......couvmrineeeneinneineireereeeirenee 12:00 p.m., Wednesday, March 17, 2021
SESSION 2 ..ottt Monday — Friday, March 15 — May 7, 2021
Session 2 registration closes / Last day to add a Session 2 course........coueveeneerneunnee Friday, March 19, 2021
Last day tO drop @ SESSION 2 COUTSE......uumiiierineiireesseiseise i s ssse s sssesessss s sasesaes Friday, March 19, 2021
COINSUS ettt e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e et s s s e s e s s s s s s s s s s s s st et asasssasasasasaen Friday, March 26, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ... 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 12, 2021
Last day to drop a Session 2 course With @ W .........cccenecnereseeceseeseeseiecieees Monday, April 23, 2021
CLASSES BN e e e e e e e e e e esesessseseseseseneasseseseseseaesesesesenesesssesesenenenenene Friday, April 30, 2021
SESSION NS ...ttt ettt a st s st s s et s st e s st s s s s st s ae s stsassesssssasassesen Friday, May 7, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ccoreeeneecnecireeeneceneeeisecsieennns 12:00 p.m., Monday, May 10, 2021

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)
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2021 Summer Semester

Summer Term * ... Monday - Friday, May 17 - August 13, 2021
FUIl SESSION 2027 ..ottt sssens Monday - Friday, May 17 — August 13, 2021
Early SeSSION 2027 (1) e sssesssessessssssssssesas Monday - Friday, May 17 — June 25, 2021
Late SESSION 2027 (2)..ceveeeerrereieeereeereeseeieessesesesssessessssssesssssssssssssssens Monday - Friday, June 28 — August 13, 2021
MiNi SESSION 2027 ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssnsens Monday - Friday, July 26 — August 13, 2021
Full Session............ccceeeeueeeuncnnee Monday - Friday, May 17 - August 13, 2021
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, May 17, 2021
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.........ccccoecun..... Friday, May 21, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule..........cccocoovvirrinnnnne. Friday, May 21, 2021
CRNSUS ...ttt et se s e s R bR bbb Friday, May 28, 2021
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).....c..ouunrmrinerenrinneinriirnsinniseeieeenn. Monday, May 31, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......ccoumrrrerorrinercernninrisenene 5:00 p.m., Friday, June 25, 2021
SUMMET BIEAK ....eueereeeeriecere ittt sttt st senes Monday — Friday, July 5 -9, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W......c..ccoooevvrvrinrirninnnee Friday, August 6, 2021
ClASSES ENT...cuooieriiee ettt et Friday, August 13, 2021
TOIIMN BN AT ae e e asaeae s s seaesesenesesenenesesesenenenenenene Friday, August 13, 2021
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...ttt tet e e st sae e se et sae e st ee s e e ateseseseatessseseasetsseseasesssesensesens Saturday, August 14, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......ccourneinerinneireeieseeseeeeenee 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 16, 2021
Early Session (1)....c.ccceeeveeeceeeccnnnnne. Monday - Friday, May 17 — June 25, 2021
ClasSES DEGIN ...t Monday, May 17, 2021
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course...........cc....... Friday, May 21, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule..........ccccoevonncuancee Friday, May 21. 2021
CONSUS ...ttt bbb Friday, May 21. 2021
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices cloSed).....coccouumrnrineieneineeiseireeiseseeieeenne Monday, May 31, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ..., 5:00 p.m., Monday, June 7, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W .......cccooveveinnerirnennnn. Friday, June 18, 2021
CIASSES BNt e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeseaeseseneseseneasseseseseseaeeneseseneseseseseaenenenenens Friday, June 25, 2021
TEIM ENA Attt sttt Friday, June 25, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....oinrinrinreeiseersse e 12:00 p.m., Monday, June 28, 2021
COMMENCEMENT......oieeeie ettt es s nssnses Saturday, August 14, 2021
Late Session (2).....ccccceeeeereercnreccennecee Monday - Friday, June 28 - August 13, 2021
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st Monday, June 28, 2021
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course.........coeeeuunn.. Friday, July 2, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule ........cccoooveervrrrrreen. Friday, July 2, 2021
CNSUS....eroereerissee st it st sss sttt s s ssesse b ss eSSt Friday, July 2, 2021
SUMMET BIEAK.....euvereerieeicie ettt sss sttt sss st ssssssssssnses Monday — Friday, July 5 -9, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......cccovromrrverrrrrnrnrrneirerrernnen, 5:00 p.m., Monday, July 26, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ........ccooevvrvvrirrinnnnnne Friday, August 6, 2021
ClASSES ENT...cu ettt sttt st Friday, August 13, 2021
TN BN AATE...eieeeee ettt ettt sttt s sttt s st s s s ssssssesssen Friday, August 13, 2021
(@Y1 010 g T=TaT (=] 0 1] 0} ST Saturday, August 14, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........counermrineriineineeeese e, 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 16, 2021
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Mini Session.........ccocceeeecereccnnee Monday - Friday, July 26 — August 13, 2021

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt sttt Monday, July 26, 2021
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Mini Session course................... Tuesday, July 27, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course from the schedule...........ccccoouvruuc.. Tuesday, July 27, 2021
CBNSUS ettt sa e esea s s eseatasesseeseaseeasesentasaseseneasaesessensasesanensaseessenesaesesneasseesseneaseesessen Thursday, July 29, 2021
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccouvomrrrerecnrrnericnninnnens 5:00 p.m., Thursday, August 5, 2021
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W..................... Wednesday, August 11, 2021
ClASSES ENT...cueeee ettt Friday, August 13, 2021
TEIM ENA ATttt Friday, August 13, 2021
COMMENCEMENT ..ottt sttt sttt enes Saturday, August 14, 2021
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......counronrineriineireeesese e, 12:00 p.m., Monday, August 16, 2021

' Any summer course impacted by the Memorial Day Holiday should adjust instructional time by either (a) an in-class meeting on/between
Tuesday, June 1 and Friday, June 4, or (b) use of online resources.
" No Classes will be held during the week of July 5 — July 9, whether in-class or online, due to Fourth of July holiday.
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